

06-02-2020

Present: None for Petitioner.

Sh. A.C. Tiwari, Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Sh. Pallav Gupta, Counsel for DDA/R-2.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Kanoongo for LAC.

Counsel for UOI filed the Memo of appearance.

Summons sent to R-3 received back unserved.

Fresh notice be issued to R-3 on filing of PF/RC/Speed post/Courier. Plaintiff is directed to file the complete address of R-3 alongwith PF. Steps be taken within 7 days from today.

Petitioner has already filed an application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC. Copy given. LAC is directed to file LR verification report.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC on 18-08-2020.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/06-02-2020