

LAC No. 299/19

Daya Nand and ors vs UOI

10.11.2020

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing
via Cisco Webex.**

Present: Ms. Ruby, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. A.C. Tiwari, counsel for R-1/UOI.

Sh. Naresh Kumar and Ms. Manya Batra, counsels for R-2/DDA.

Part arguments heard. Counsel for the respondent no. 1 seeks some more time to address the arguments. Request is not opposed and hence, allowed

Put up for further arguments on the application on 09.03.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/10.11.2020