

LAC - 299/19

Daya Nand And Ors Vs. U.O.I. And Ors (Prehladpur)

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

09-03-2021

Present: Sh. Tushar Mittal, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. A.C. Tiwari, counsel for UOI/R-1.

Ms. Beena Sharma, counsel for R-2.

As requested by counsel for the respondents, counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC to counsel for the respondents within two weeks from today to be followed by reply four weeks thereafter.

Surviving Members Certificate is on record.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application on 03-06-2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/09-03-2021